OB SRERA

7 (VI VIRIABLE DISPLACEMENT VANE PUMPS

TCVP-F23, F26, F30, F40, F45

Hamh

© ARG - BAFRIE ) - EEEIET ERE -
EF R TVERHE R AR o

@ f5/)\ » BINRK/) » A H BB whEEGT -

FEATURES:

@® This series pump which being with low noise level,
running smoothly and wear resistant, Especially,
those are very suitable for machine tool & special
purpose m/c use.

@®Little temp upward & little power lose and designed
of auto emersed pressure compensating.

EJiBXR5|

’ ORDERING INDEX
EVP_— _Ezz‘(;— Ax - 02
T T 5%ET5RIS Design no.
[B27J)&EE Pressure range

1:5~18 bar» 2:15~35 bar

3:30~H5 bar® 4:50~70 bar

0ttHBET] Delivery capacity at 1800 rpm
1:23L/min 2:26L/min* 3:30L/min* 4:40L/min

Z%7T33\ Mounting style
F:Flange mountingCERATV)

RIS Serial no.

B
SPECIFICATIONS

T ItHeER] EEIREREE EERE
Model Delivery capacity Pressure adj. range Rated speed
(1800 rpm) B 2K
Max. Min.
TCYP-F23 23 1/min 5~18 bar
TCVP-F26 26 1/min 15~35 bar
TCVP-F30 30 1/min 30~55 bar
TCVP—F40 40 1/min 50~70 bar 1800 rpn | 800 rpm
TCVP-F45 45 1/min 50~70 bar

15




79.5

@A
INLET
PORT

PT3/4"

92

[
DRAIN PORT
PT 1/4”

4-311

142

140

TCVP-30

[75]
=

— r ra
o (=] w

[
o

#itH#E Output Flow /min

0

30 40

[E7] Pressure (kgf/cm?)

50 60

EDSRRRR

PRESSURE ADJUSTING BOLT
r

] W
OUTLET PORT
PT1/2"
= )
§ y
22 - .
=1 /i Bl | o5—"%-0.021
= & <
T TIN5 &
) 5l - +0
4 19.05
Nﬁ‘ % —0.021
36.5 4
% 37
,."; 150
BERETRER

16

§@H7E Output Flow {/min

VOLUME ADJUSTING BOLT

TCVP-40

(%]
o

[aS]
wn

]
(=]

—
wn

—
[

0 10

200 30 40 50 60 70

[EE7] Pressure (kgficm?)



oSN ERERA

7 C M VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT VANE PUMPS

TCVP-F23, F26, F30, F40, F45

3fRE / DISASSEMBLY FIG:




3

-]

PARTS LIST
(TCVP-F23/F26/F30/F40/F45)

IEE/ Tten W& /Description gE/Q ty BiEE/Remarks

NO. 1 SRZE8/Pump housing 1

NO. 2 HEMENA/ Dry bearings 1 DD22x25

NO. 3 HES/011 seal 1 22x42x11

NO. 4 HIR/Retainer ring 1 R42

NO. 5 J&2E/Piston 1

NO. 6 EZE/Plunger 1

NO. 7 OFIR/0 ring 1 P5

NO. 8 OFIR/0 ring P20

NO. 9 ZEIRIFAR/Plug screw 1

NO. 10 FEIFAE/A]. bolt | M12x1. 75x24
NO. 11 %08 /Screw nut 1

NO. 12 REAI#H/Locking pin 2 64. 0x10
NO. 13 B2t/ Front port plate 1

NO. 14 h¥RIR/Can ring 1

NO. 15 ##</Rotor 1

NO. 16 ¥R /Vane 13

NO. 17 %DMk /Rear port plate 1

NO. 18 OFIR/0 ring 1 41. 7x38. 1x1.9
NO. 19 ORZR/0 ring 1 63. 8x60x1. 9
NO. 20 ORIR/0 ring 1 (85

NO. 21 i®Z/End cover 1

NO. 22 HEMENA/ Dry bearings 1 DD22x25
NO. 23 TENIHE/Locking pin 2 64. 0x10
NO. 24 7VETIEEIRHR/ Countersink hex-screw 4 M10x1. 5x30
NO. 25 LESEEZE/Twin piston 1

NO. 26 8% /Spring 1

NO. 27 B30H5EZE/Snap plug 1

NO. 28 ORZIR/0 ring 1 P22
NO. 29 FZ/Top cover 1

NO. 30 7 ETBEIR %/ Conntersink hex-screw 4 M6x1. 0x20
NO. 31 AEEIRAE/Ad). bolt 1 M10x1. 5x40
NO. 32 RIS/ Screw nut 1

NO. 33 FARIRR/Adj. bolt 1 M16x1. 5x34
NO. 34 OFI8/0 ring | P14

NO. 35 PFIE/Screw nut 1

NO. 36 P82 /Snap cap 1

NO. 37 FEH2/Woodruff key 1 No. 607

18




